IS37001-M
02 August 2012
Page 1 of 7
IMPORTANT NOTICE
The installer assumes full responsibility for the proper application and safe installation of this unit in accordance with these
instructions, the National Electric Code, and all other state and local codes and practices. POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION
accepts no responsibility for damages to property or injury to personnel for the improper use of this product or its failure under any
circumstances. POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION’s warranty is limited to the replacement of the defective unit only if the failure is

beacon parts shall be powdercoat painted aviation yellow for corrosion resistance that meets the
US Military Standard Salt Fog Test conducted per MIL-STD-810E, method 509.3 Procedure I.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Point Type -Color -Fixture Voltage -Options
PHB-37001 R: Red 1:  120 Volt AC  MT: Marine Treatment
 G: Green 2:  220 Volt AC  M: Flashing Morse Code Message
 C: Clear/White 3:  12 Volt DC  NC: NVG Compatible
 Y: Yellow 4:  24 Volt DC
  5:  48 Volt DC
  CONFORMS TO:
UL STD 1598
UL STD 1598A
CERTIFIED TO:
CSA STD C22.2 No. 250.0
WARNING:  TURN OFF THE ELECTRICITY AT THE SOURCE BEFORE INSTALLING.
WARNING: OPENING THE BEACON BEFORE INSTALLATION VOIDS THE WARRANTY.  NO INTERNAL
WIRING IS NECESSARY IN THE FIELD
WARNING: DO NOT OPEN THE BEACON UNLESS THERE HAS BEEN AN IN-SERVICE FAILURE.  IF THE
BEACON IS OPENED FOR ANY REASON, THE UPPER AND LOWER LENS GASKETS MUST BE REPLACED.
WARNING:  ALL SERVICE MUST BE PERFORMED INSIDE A MAINTENANCE FACILITY UNDER CLEAN AND
DRY CONDITIONS.  DO NOT ATTEMPT ANY TESTING OR REPAIR PROCEDURE NOT STATED IN THE
MANUAL.
CONTACT POINT LIGHTING FOR RETURN/REPAIR SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS.  FURTHER SERVICE
INSTRUCTIONS CAN BE FOUND IN THE SERVICE MANUAL, IS37001-M-SERVICE.
WARNING: DO NOT INSTALL AIR TERMINALS (LIGHTNING RODS) NEAR OR ON ANY POINT LIGHTING
FIXTURES.  AIR TERMINALS WILL INCREASE THE POSSIBILITY OF FAILURES AND WILL VOID THE
FACTORY WARRANTY. FIXTURE GROUND WIRES MUST NOT BE CONNECTED TO BUILDING/TOWER
LIGHTNING PROTECTION SYSTEM DOWN CONNECTORS.
IS37001-M
02 August 2012
Page 2 of 7
P O I N T   L I G H T I N G   C O R P O R A T I O N
 Mail: P.O. Box 686, Simsbury, CT 06070      Plant: 61 West Dudley Town Rd, Bloomfield, CT
 Tel 01 860.243.0600                              USA                                      Fax 01 860.243.0665
email: info@pointlighting.com                                    website: www.PointLighting.com
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 Input Voltage Range
93 – 144 V, 50/60 Hz (120 Volt AC Nominal)
176 – 264 V, 50/60 Hz (220 Volt AC Nominal)
10.8 – 13.2 V (12 Volt DC Nominal)
21.6 – 26.4 V (24 Volt DC Nominal)
43.2 – 52.8 V (48 Volt DC Nominal)
Wattage
102.2 watts Peak (AC Only)
109.2 watts Peak (DC Only)
*Average Wattage depends on Morse Code Message
Volt – Amps
162.4 VA (120 Volt Only)
Intensity
2,000 Candelas (color)
2,500 Candelas (white)
Current
1.35 Amps Peak (measured @ 120 V, 50/60 Hz)
0.69 Amps Peak (measured @ 220 V, 50/60 Hz)
9.10 Amps Peak (measured @ 12 Volt)
4.54 Amps Peak (measured @ 24 Volt)
*Average Current depends on Morse Code Message
Temperature Rating
+ 55°C, -67°F – 131°F
Dimensions (L x W x H)
15 (381) x 15 (381) x 12 (304)
Inches (mm)
Weight
41 Lbs, 18.6 kg
FIGURE 1
 PFB-37001 OUTLINE DRAWING
IS37001-M
02 August 2012
Page 3 of 7
P O I N T   L I G H T I N G   C O R P O R A T I O N
 Mail: P.O. Box 686, Simsbury, CT 06070      Plant: 61 West Dudley Town Rd, Bloomfield, CT
 Tel 01 860.243.0600                              USA                                      Fax 01 860.243.0665